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CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
Matt Ballesty
M: +64 27 394 6596
E: matt.ballesty@nztr.co.nz

GM -WELFARE AND INDUSTRY CAPABILITY
Sam Fursdon
M: +64 27 436 9670
E: sam.fursdon@nztr.co.nz

HEAD OF THOROUGHBRED WELFARE
Catlyn Calder
M: +64 27 252 2803
E: catlyn.calder@nztr.co.nz

THOROUGHBRED WELFARE
E: ThoroughbredWelfare@nztr.co.nz

GM-RACING
Mitchell Lamb
E: mitchell.Lamb@nztr.co.nz

HEAD OF RACING OPERATIONS
Tim Aldridge
M: +64 27 490 7620
E: tim.aldridge@nztr.co.nz

NATIONAL RACING BUREAU
Email: nrb@nztr.co.nz
Freephone: 0508 RACING (722 464)
International Phone: +64 4 576 9003

SENIOR HANDICAPPER
Bruce Sherwin
M: +64 21 056 5643
E: Bruce.Sherwin@nztr.co.nz

RACING PROGRAMME GUIDE
Billy McGown
E: billy.mcgown@nztr.co.nz

HEAD OF TRACKS AND INFRASTRUCTURE
Tim Lambert
M: +64 27 696 6960
E: tim.Lambert@nztr.co.nz

HEAD OF LEGAL AND COMPLIANCE
Jill Gregory
M: +64 21147 0435
E: jill.gregory@nztr.co.nz

COMPLIANCE
E: compliance@nztr.co.nz

HEAD OF LICENSING, REGISTRATIONS 
AND STUD BOOK
Matthew Williamson
M: +64 27 4441852
E: matthew.williamson@nztr.co.nz

STUD BOOK
M: +64 4 576 6240 ext. 3
E: studbook@nztr.co.nz

LICENSING
M: +64 27 207 4734
E: licensing@nztr.co.nz

REGISTRATIONS
M: +64 4 576 6240 ext. 1
E: registration@nztr.co.nz

GM - BRAND EXPERIENCE, 
COMMUNICATIONS & INDUSTRY 
PROMOTION
Zac Reynolds
E: zac.reynolds@nztr.co.nz

MEDIA ENQUIRIES
Emma Thompson
M: + 64 21 071 2929
E: emma.thompson@nztr.co.nz

MARKETING
E: marketing@nztr.co.nz

HEAD OF FINANCE
Rowan Cramond
M: +64 21 846 014
E: rowan.cramond@nztr.co.nz

REVENUE AND PAYMENTS LEAD
Natasha Vallance
M: +64 27 322 6595
E: natasha.vallance@nztr.co.nz

ACCOUNTS
M: 0800 946 637
E: Accounts@nztr.co.nz

RACING ACCOUNTS AND TROSA
M: 0800 946 637
E: trosa.nztr@nztr.co.nz

HEAD OF FUNDING AND ANALYTICS
Tony Severinsen
M: +64 27 448 3181
E: tony.severinsen@nztr.co.nz

FUNDING
E: funding@nztr.co.nz

ANALYTICS
E:bi@nztr.co.nz

HEAD OF PEOPLE & CULTURE
Ashleigh Curran
M: 021 610 617
E: ashleigh.curran@nztr.co.nz

HEAD OF TRAINING, EDUCATION AND 
RECRUITMENT
Amy Johnson
M: +64 27 561 5787
E: amy.johnson@nztr.co.nz

GM - STRATEGY & TRANSFORMATION
Dan Smith
M: +64 27 234 2671
E: dan.smith@nztr.co.nz

STRATEGY LEAD
Amy Carter
M: +64 21141 9191
E: amy.carter@nztr.co.nz

GM - SPECIAL PROJECTS
Darin Balcombe
M: +64 21 407 593
E: darin.balcombe@nztr.co.nz

New Zealand Thoroughbred Racing Inc. 
18 Dick Street, Cambridge 3434
PO Box 357, Cambridge Box Lobby, Cambridge 3450
T: +64 4 576 6240    F: +64 4 568 8866
W: nztr.co.nz E: office@nztr.co.nz  
E: firstname.surname@nztr.co.nz

NZTR, RIB AND CLUB CONTACT DETAILS

Reference to the Official Calendar in the Constitution 
and Rules shall be deemed to be a reference to the 

Racing Programme Guide. 

The advertised products or services included in the 
Racing Programme Guide are not necessarily endorsed 

by New Zealand Thoroughbred Racing Inc.

RACING INTEGRITY BOARD 
Private Bag 17902, Greenlane, Auckland 1546. 
Phone: 09 499 1090 
www.racingintegrityboard.org.nz 

General inquiries 	 04 499 1090 
info@racingintegrityboard.org.nz

Confidential IntegrityLine 	 0508 742 123
www.integrityline-nz.org/rib

Dr Eliot Forbes 	 027 354 9711 
(Chief Executive)  
eforbes@rib.org.nz 

John Oatham 	 021 725 550 
(Chief Stipendiary Steward,  
Thoroughbred Racing) 

Gary Davey	  027 322 0678 
(Exec Mgr, Corporate Services) 

Nick Ydgren 	 021 964 120
(Exec Mgr, Racing Operations & Welfare)

Raquel Greive 	 027 260 9237
(Exec Mgr, Legal)

Martin Burns	  0275 110 348
(Exec Mgr, Strategy & Stakeholder Relations)

STIPENDIARY STEWARDS 
Brady Jones -  
Auckland/Waikato	  027 705 0606 
Adrian Dooley -  
Auckland/Waikato 	 027 601 2997 
David Morris -  
Auckland/Waikato 	 027 805 5398
Gary Stewart -  
Auckland/Waikato 	 027 251 0725 
Neil Goodwin -  
Palmerston North 	 027 444 1854 
Lauren Selvakumaran –  
Palmerston North 	 027 260 0646 
Veronica Fisher - Christchurch	  027 444 1290 
Mark Davidson - Dunedin 	 027 667 4598 
Rebecca Haley – Dunedin 	 021 716 978

INVESTIGATORS 
Simon Irving - Canterbury 	 027 444 2091 
Richard Carr - Waikato 	 021 244 2634
Peter Meulenbroek - Southland 	027 486 2059 

NB - Email Addresses firstname.surname@
racingintegrityboard.org.nz 
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Northern Region
Auckland Thoroughbred Racing

Craig Baker  
@ Ellerslie

Box 852, Auckland 1140 

 (09) 522 3818 or 027 441 2920

craigb@ellerslie.co.nz

Mark Nowell 
@ Pukekohe Park

021 336 991

markn@ellerslie.co.nz

Avondale JC 

Manny Boyack Box 19-103, Avondale 1746

(09) 828 3309  027 537 2990

mannyb@ajc.co.nz

Dargaville RC

Grace Adnitt Box 327, Dargaville 0340

dargavilleracingclub@gmail.com

Matamata RC

Regan Donnison Box 22, Matamata 3440

(07) 888 8898  021 512 466

regan@matamataracingclub.co.nz

Pakuranga Hunt

Marie Coles 56e Bryant Rd, Karaka, RD1, Papakura 2580

(09) 292-7670

secretary@thepakurangahunt.co.nz

Racing Rotorua

Anne Squire Box 1445, Rotorua 3040

(07) 348-2024

racingrotorua@xtra.co.nz

Racing Taupo

Marion Thompson Box 9, Taupo 3351

(07) 378 6428 021 749 179

secretary@tauporacingclub.co.nz

Racing Tauranga

Louise Dean Box 3076, Greerton, Tauranga 3142

(07) 578-6102 (07) 578-6101 

office@racingtauranga.co.nz

Racing Te Aroha

Raewyn Armstrong PO Box 6, Te Aroha 3342

(07) 884-9097 027 292 6563

racingtearoha@trac.co.nz

Rotorua & BOP Hunt

Kylie Burt Box 234, Ngongotaha 3041

027 462 6565

kylie.burt@seeka.co.nz

South Waikato RC

David Waine Box 23, Tokoroa 3444

(07) 886-8179

david@matley.co.nz 

Taumarunui RC

Julie Reynolds Box 142, Taumarunui 3946

(07) 896-6776

tmnracingclub@xtra.co.nz

Thames JC

Glen Dobler 509 Parawai Road, Thames 3500

(07) 884-9097 0210 292 8533

glen@panel.co.nz

Waikato Thoroughbred Racing 

Andrew Castles Box 10-050, Te Rapa 3241 

021 384 289

andrew@teraparacing.co.nz

Whangarei RC

Rebecca Swords Box 159, Ruakaka 0151

(09) 432-7249  or 0274 334 498

info@ruakakaracing.co.nz
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Central Region
Egmont RC

Anna Duncan Box 453, New Plymouth 4340

(06) 757-5759 (06) 758-2909

accounts@taranakiracing.co.nz 

Feilding JC

Brad Taylor Box 52, Palmerston North 4440

027 258 3748 (06) 354-2885

brad.taylor@jointheaction.co.nz

Foxton RC

Carol Kupa Box 16, Foxton 4848

(06) 363-8149  or 0272 490 952  

fxnracing@xtra.co.nz

Hawke’s Bay RI

 Darin Balcombe Box 1046, Hastings 4156

021 407 593

darin@hawkesbayracing.co.nz 

Levin RC

Sam Michael PO Box 73, Levin 5540

027 531 9604

info@levinracingclub.co.nz

Manawatu RC

Brad Taylor Box 52, Palmerston North 4440

027 258 3748 (06) 354-2885

brad.taylor@jointheaction.co.nz

Marton JC

Brad Taylor Box 52, Palmerston North 4440

027 258 3748 (06) 354-2885

brad.taylor@jointheaction.co.nz

Masterton RC

Donna Innes Box 470, Masterton 5840

0274 300 847

mastertonracingclub@gmail.com

Otaki Maori RC

Ben Jamison PO Box 13, Otaki 5542

027 666 8558

ben@otakimaoriracing.co.nz

Poverty Bay TC

 Darin Balcombe Box 1046, Hastings 4156

021 407 593

darin@hawkesbayracing.co.nz 

Rangitikei RC

Brad Taylor Box 52, Palmerston North 4440

027 258 3748 (06) 354-2885

brad.taylor@jointheaction.co.nz

Stratford RC

Helen Jones Box 332, Stratford 4352

(06) 765-7767 (06) 765-8438

srcnaki@gmail.com

Taranaki Racing

Anna Duncan Box 453, New Plymouth 4340

(06) 757-5759 (06) 758-2909

taranakiracing@xtra.co.nz

Waipukurau JC

 Darin Balcombe Box 1046, Hastings 4156

021 407 593

darin@hawkesbayracing.co.nz 

Wairarapa RC

Matthew Sherry Box 9, Featherston 5740

(06) 308-9026 or 0212 710 364

wairarapa.racing@xtra.co.nz

Wairoa RC

Paul Toothill Box 33, Wairoa 4160

(06) 838-3999 or 0272 711 027

p.toothill@outlook.co.nz  

Wanganui JC

Bret Field Box 15, Wanganui 4540

(06) 345-3968 (06) 345-4828

bret@wjc.co.nz

Waverley RC

Bill Thurlow Box 55, Waverley 4544

027 446 4992

wavracing@xtra.co.nz   /   stainley.express@xtra.co.nz

Wellington RC

Brad Taylor Box 52, Palmerston North 4440

027 258 3748 (06) 354-2885

brad.taylor@jointheaction.co.nz

Woodville-Pahiatua RC

Lorrin Koronui Box 47, Woodville 4920 

027 251 2192

wdvracingclub@xtra.co.nz
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Southern Region
Ashburton RC

Jeff McLaughlin Box 54, Ashburton 7740

(03) 308-6794 (03) 308-4558

office@ashburtonraceway.co.nz

Banks Peninsula RC

Tim Mills Box 11-137 Sockburn, Chch 8443

(03) 336-0000 (03) 342-6114

enquiries@riccartonpark.co.nz  
(Amberley, Hororata, North Canterbury, Riccarton Turf)

Beaumont RC

Jo Gordon PO Box 8018, Glengarry, Invercargill 9845

021 246 5889

finance@gallopsouth.co.nz

Canterbury JC

Tim Mills Box 11-137 Sockburn, Chch 8443

(03) 336-0000 (03) 342-6114

enquiries@riccartonpark.co.nz  
(Amberley, Hororata, North Canterbury, Riccarton Turf)

Central Otago RC

Jo Gordon PO Box 8018, Glengarry, Invercargill 9845

021 246 5889

finance@gallopsouth.co.nz

Gore RC

Jo Gordon PO Box 8018, Glengarry, Invercargill 9845

021 246 5889

finance@gallopsouth.co.nz

Greymouth JC

Jeff McLaughlin Box 302, Hokitika 7842

027 444 1851

mclaughlinjeff710@gmail.com 

Kumara RC

Jeff McLaughlin Box 302, Hokitika 7842

027 444 1851

mclaughlinjeff710@gmail.com 

Kurow JC

Jo Gordon PO Box 8018, Glengarry, Invercargill 9845

021 246 5889

finance@gallopsouth.co.nz

Marlborough RC

Lynne McIntosh Box 172, Blenheim 7240

(03) 578-8599 (03) 578-8598

waterlearaceway@xtra.co.nz

Oamaru JC

Noelle Prince Box 269, Mosgiel 9053

022 035 8373

gm@wingatui.co.nz

Otago RC

Noelle Prince Box 269, Mosgiel 9053

022 035 8373

gm@wingatui.co.nz

Reefton JC

Jeff McLaughlin Box 302, Hokitika 7842

027 444 1851

mclaughlinjeff710@gmail.com 

Riverton RC

Jo Gordon PO Box 8018, Glengarry, Invercargill 9845

021 246 5889

finance@gallopsouth.co.nz

South Canterbury RC

Mary Gazzard Box 352, Timaru 7940

(03) 684-3400 

 marylg@xtra.co.nz

Southland RC

Jason Spencer Box 893, Invercargill 9840

027 431 3127

jason@southlandracing.co.nz

Tapanui RC

Jo Gordon PO Box 8018, Glengarry, Invercargill 9845

021 246 5889

finance@gallopsouth.co.nz

Waikouaiti RC

Jo Gordon PO Box 8018, Glengarry, Invercargill 9845

021 246 5889

finance@gallopsouth.co.nz

Waimate RC

Gareth Murfitt PO Box 226, Lyttelton 8841

021 345 805

gareth@murfitt.co.nz

Wairio JC

Jo Gordon PO Box 8018, Glengarry, Invercargill 9845

021 246 5889

finance@gallopsouth.co.nz

Westland RC

Jeff McLaughlin Box 302, Hokitika 7842

027 444 1851

mclaughlinjeff710@gmail.com  

Winton JC

Jo Gordon PO Box 8018, Glengarry, Invercargill 9845

021 246 5889

finance@gallopsouth.co.nz

Wyndham RC

Jo Gordon PO Box 8018, Glengarry, Invercargill 9845

021 246 5889

finance@gallopsouth.co.nz


